U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TION FORM COVER SHEET

TU3450736						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Satoshi YOSHIMOTO Takahiro SUNOHARA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OKI DATA CORPORATION Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September (0, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address:					
Additional numbers at	ltached? ☐ Yes ✔ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: TAKEUCHI & KUBOTERA, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 202	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City:ALEXANDRIA State:VAZip: _22314	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 703-684-9777	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: 703-684-1390 Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
64	9/27/2007					
Signature Kazunao Kubotera	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Because to be recorded (including cover sho	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

Documents to be recorded (including Solders), P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USP 70, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
89/28/2897 DEMIANUI 8888883 11982972

84 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 019946 FRAME: 0471

			Att	orney Reference	BD-0716K
ASS	IGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION F	OR UNITED S	STATES LETTER	S PATENT
WHEREAS	Satoshi YOSI	HIMOTO Taka	hiro SUNOHA	\RA	
nereinafter referred elating toIM			as invented a	certain improvem	ent
nstrument; said ap	olication to be file having been file	ed in the United of the control of the United S	States Patent States Patent	and Trademark C and Trademark C	
	TAKEUCHI & Representations	(UBOTERA, LL es (Application	P, Suite 202	2, 200 Dainger	field Road Alexandria, VA the application serial
] said application	having been file	d under the Pate	ent Cooperation	on Treaty on	
Serial No.)			lited States of	America being de	esignated.
AND WHEREA	S Oki Data Co Of 11-22 S		ne, Minato-ku.	Tokyo, 108 Japa	n
said application, incarry and all pater prolongations there NOW THIS Walliable considerate assigns, the full and continuations the neluding any and successors and assignd continuations including any and advantages in any such patents when and benefit of said made. AND said assuccessors or assigned.	d to as the assiculating any and all the second in any and all renewals, resigns, to have, hothereof, and the all renewals, reissues, and assigner might of assigner might of assigner and all assigner and all assigner authorized application and and assigner authorized application.	gnee, is desirous all divisions and be granted the at for and in consistent assignee to said inventions and inventions and inventions and inventions and inventions and inventions are appertaining any and all resaid assignee's per could have he are to perform acts relating to the prolongations the said and requests and requests and requests and any and all are are acts and requests and requests and requests and any and all are are acts relating to the prolongations the said any and all are are are acts and requests and any and all are are acts and requests and any and all are are are acts and any and all are	s of acquiring continuation erefor, included onsideration of assignor, the to said assignor and any and and any and and any and and any and any and any and any and any and any and and enjoyed and enjoyed and enjoyed and enjoyed and and enjoyed and and enjoyed and and enjoyed any and any	the entire right, s thereof, and in ing any and all of One Dollar (\$1 e receipt of which phee, and said as d application, included a	title and interest in and to and to said invention and renewals, reissues and .00), and other good and is hereby acknowledged, ssignee's successors and luding any and all divisions the may be granted therefor, and said assignee's luding any and all divisions may be granted therefor, and said assignee's luding any and all divisions may be granted therefor, and the powers, privileges and remore terms of any and all ations thereof, for the use as ample and beneficial as assignment had not been esignee, or said assignee's gof said patents, including and Trademarks to issue nereof,
EX	ECUTED,	10 Sept	rember		2007.
WITNESS:			ASSIGNOR:		
Signature: Number	asfri Jack	ymli	Signature: _ Name:	Satoshi Yosh	ostimo to HIMOTO
Signature:	sashi Tan	Lyoch	Signature: _ Name:		Sunohara

TAKEUCHI & KUBOTERA, LLP

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 019946 FRAME: 0472